The results of this writing are in line with the Decision of the Central 

Jakarta Commercial Court Number 92/Pdt.Sus-HKI/Hak Cipta/2024/PN Niaga Jkt.Pst, 

which in its verdict sentenced the Defendant Agnes Monica to pay cash compensation to 

the Plaintiff in the amount of Rp. 1,500,000,000,- (One Billion Five Hundred Million 

Rupiah) for the commercial use of his song without permission.